l’ordre de service de commencer les travaux. 

Il revient au Cocontractant de proposer dans son offre un calendrier d’exécution entrant dans le délai sus-  
indiqué. 

6- COÛT PREVISIONNEL 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de : 
deux cent dix-sept Millions cinq cent mille (217 500 000 FCFA) de Francs CFA TTC réparti comme ci-après. 

7- ALLOTISSEMENT 
Le présent  DAO est réparti en quatre (04) lots dont les deux premiers pour le bâtiment et les deux derniers 
pour les forages solaires selon le tableau ci-après :  

DOMAINE Nature de la prestation Ecoles Publiques Montants

[...]

Each bidder must include a bid bond of 2% of the provisional amount, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the original 
bid validity date, issued by a financial body approved by the Minister of Finance which is for : 

Lot I : 1 560 000 (One million five hundred sixty thousands ) CFA F, 

Lot II : 1 040 000 (One million forty thousands) CFA F, 

Lot III : 1 050 000 (One million fifty thousand) CFA F and  

Lot IV : 700 000 (Seven hundred thousands) CFA F. 

15- VALIDITY OF OFFERS  
Bidders will remain committed to their offers for NINETY (90) days from the deadline set for the submission of 
tenders. 

16- - AWARD OF CONTRACT 
The contract shall be awarded to the bidder whose qualified bid shall have been considered the lowest after